
                                   Invitation for Bids  
Chaurpati Rural Municipality 

Office of the Chaurpati Rural Municipal Executive  
                                                                                  Chaurpati , Achham 

       First date of publication:- 2079/11/18 BS. (March. 02,  2023AD) 

1. Chaurpati Rural Municipality , Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Chaurpati 

Achham, has allocated fund for different types of Construction & Supply  works and intends 

to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract as mentioned in 

table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders. 

2. Chaurpati Rural Municipality , Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Chaurpati 

Achham invites only electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the 

construction works as per table below under National Competitive Bidding 

procedures. Only eligible bidders should participate in this bidding. 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at 

Chaurpati Rural Municipality , Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Chaurpati 
Achham,email: chaurpatigaupalika@gmail.com, Phone no: 9848638254 or may visit PPMO 
website www.bolpatra.gov.np/ egp. 

Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  

the  cost of bidding  document as mentioned in the table in  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  

as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  

shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Prabhu Bank , Chaurpati Branch.          

 Name of Office: Office of the Chaurpati Rural    .                                                                                                        

Municipality ,Chaurpati Achham. 

             Office Code no. 801077205 

             Office Account/Dhaurati  no.: 2787090801700058 
             Aantrik Rajaswa  A/C no. : 2787090801700168  

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Chaurpati Rural Municipality , Office of the Rural 

Municipal Executive  Chaurpati Achham on 2079/12/ 10 B.S.  (March. 24, 2023)  on 

14:00Hrs. 
5. Bid must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

12:00Hrs on 2079/12/19  B.S.(Aprl. 02,  2023). Bids received after this deadline will be 
rejected.  

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 
13:00 Hrs of 2079/12/19  B.S. (Aprl. 02, 2023)  at Chaurpati Rural Municipality , Office 
of the Rural Municipal Executive  Chaurpati Achham. Bids must be valid for a period  of 
90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid security 
in .pdf format  amounting  Prescribed in the following table which shall be valid for 30 
days beyond the validity period of the bid . 

7. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting 
their bid. 

mailto:email:%20chaurpatigaupalika@gmail.com,
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 
 

 

DETAILS OF WORK 
 

S. 
N 

 
 
 
 

Contract Id No. 
 
 

Discription of works 

Estimated 
Amount(NRs.) 
Excluding VAT 

and Contingency 

 
Bid 

Security 
Amount 
in NRs. 

 
Bid 

Document 
Cost (NRs.) 

(Non-
Refundable) 

 
Remarks 

1 

CRM/ACHHAM/NCB/W/
BLD/12/2079/080  

 

Dayapipaltola Ma. Vi.  
Hostel Construction 
Chaurpati Rural 
Municipality Ward 
no. 05, Lungra 
Achham.  

         2973714.4  
 

75,000 3,000 

 

2 CRM/ACHHAM/NCB/G/
VEHICLE/13/2079/080  

 

procurement & Supply 
of Ambulance 
Chaurpati   Achham 

         
2500,000.00 

 

65,000 3,000  

3 
CRM/ACHHAM/NCB/G/
VEHICLE/14/2079/080 
 

 Procurement & 
Supply of Tractor with 
trolly  Chaurpati   
Achham . 

2389,000.00 
 

60000 3,000  

 

 

 

 

 
 
                                                                                                                                                                           Chief Administrative   Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


